HIGH POINT DIVISION

CLASSES INCLUDED

WESTERN YOUTH (Age 17 and under)

10.
12.
15.
19.
21.
24.
25.
26.
27.
48.
49.

HALTER - YOUTH

SHOWMANSHIP — YOUTH

WESTERN GO AS YOU PLEASE - YOUTH
WESTERN WALK - JOG - YOUTH
WESTERN WALK JOG - OPEN
WESTERN PLEASURE - YOUTH
WESTERN PLEASURE - OPEN
WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - W/J - OPEN
WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - YOUTH
TRAIL - WALK JOG

TRAIL - WALK JOG LOPE

WESTERN ADULT (Age 18 and older)

11.
13.
16.
20.
21.
22.
25.
26.
28.
48.
49.

HALTER - ADULT

SHOWMANSHIP — ADULT

WESTERN GO AS YOU PLEASE - ADULT
WESTERN WALK -JOG — ADULT
WESTERN WALK JOG - OPEN
WESTERN PLEASURE - ADULT
WESTERN PLEASURE - OPEN
WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - W/J - OPEN
WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - ADULT
TRAIL - WALK JOG

TRAIL - WALK JOG LOPE

ENGLISH YOUTH - Excludes Jumping Classes
(Age 17 and under)

10.
12.
33.
36.
38.
40.
42.
45,
47.
48.
49.

HALTER - YOUTH

SHOWMANSHIP - YOUTH
ENGLISH - WALK TROT - YOUTH
HUNT SEAT - WALK TROT - YOUTH
ENGLISH PLEASURE - YOUTH
HUNT SEAT PLEASURE - YOUTH
HUNT SEAT EQUITATION - YOUTH
ENGLISH EQUITATION - YOUTH
HUNT SEAT ROAD HACK

TRAIL - WALK JOG (TROT)

TRAIL - WALK JOG (TROT) LOPE (CANTER)




HIGH POINT DIVISION

CLASSES INCLUDED

ENGLISH ADULT - Excludes Jumping Classes
(Age 18 and over)

11.
13.
34.
37.
39.
41.
43.
46.
47.
48.
49.

HALTER - ADULT
SHOWMANSHIP - ADULT

ENGLISH - WALK TROT - ADULT
HUNT SEAT - WALK TROT - ADULT
ENGLISH PLEASURE - ADULT

HUNT SEAT PLEASURE - ADULT
HUNT SEAT EQUITATION -ADULT
ENGLISH EQUITATION - ADULT
HUNT SEAT ROAD HACK

TRAIL - WALK JOG (TROT)

TRAIL - WALK JOG (TROT) LOPE (CANTER)

HUNTER OVER FENCES - YOUTH
(Age 17 and under)

O 00 NO BN

. HUNTER OVER FENCES - YOUTH - 18“ X Rails
. HUNTER OVER FENCES - YOUTH - 2’0” max

. EQUITATION OVER FENCES - 2’0" max

. HUNTER OVER FENCES - 2’3” to 2’6" max

. EQUITATION OVER FENCES - 2’3" to 2’6" max
. HUNTER OVER FENCES - 2’6" to 2’9” max

HUNTER OVER FENCES - ADULT
(Age 18 and older)

O 00 NO U1 W

. HUNTER OVER FENCES - ADULT - 18“ X Rails

. HUNTER OVER FENCES - ADULT - 2'0” max

. EQUITATION OVER FENCES - 2’0" max

. HUNTER OVER FENCES - 2’3" to 2’6” max

. EQUITATION OVER FENCES - 2’3" to 2’6” max
. HUNTER OVER FENCES - 2’6” to 2’9” max

RANCH HORSE - (All Ages)

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

HALTER - RANCH HORSE

SHOWMANSHIP — RANCH HORSE

RANCH RIDING WALK TROT

RANCH RIDING

RANCH RIDING- GO AS YOU PLEASE

RANCH RIDING HORSEMANSHIP - WALK/TROT
RANCH RIDING HORSEMANSHIP

WORKING RANCH HORSE - WALK TROT
WORKING RANCH HORSE

1. HIGH POINT AWARDS: A rider may only enter ONE High Point Division. There is a $10 registration fee* for entering a High
Point Division. High Point Awards will be calculated based upon a rider/horse combination.
2. AGE OF RIDER: Rider’s age is as of show date. Youth - 17 and under; Adult - 18 and older
3. TRAIL CLASSES: Hunt Seat and English horses: trot and canter (instead of jog and lope)
Gaited horses: corresponding pleasure and extended gait (instead of jog and lope)

*ALL HIGH POINT PARTICIPANTS WILL BE ENTERED IN A DRAWING TO WIN PRIZES- VALUE UP TO $50 !




